
Government of Maharashtra

ffi
Phone: 020-2567 6818. 25559200

GOVERNMENT POLYTECHNICO PUNE
(An Automonous Institute of Government of Maharashtra)

University Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411016

Email: principal.sppune@dtemaharashtra.sov.in

No.G PPlExa m / odd2o2o/2o2l/ 6 6 Date 6l',lAR 2|,2lCorrigendum

Subject: Modifications in Online MCQ based theory examination time table - Odd 2020 Term

Odd 2020 Term Online MCQ based theory examination time table for all students was displayed on 4th March
202L.
Following modifications displayed in Odd 2020 MCQ based online examination time table are incorporated.

Sr. Instead of Read as

In displayed Examination time table following
subiects were displayed as follows

1 1. IT582 SERVER SIDE SCRIPTING USING PHP -
t7/O3/2O2L 2 PM to 5 PM

2. ITT6I PROGRAMM|NG tN pHp 23/O3/2O2L2
PMto5PM

Due to equivalence the above said course
exam will be conducted on
23/03/2021,2 PM to 5 PM

2 EE485 SWITCHGEAR AilJD PROTECTION

2O/O3/2O212 PM to 5 PM

EE564 is equivalent to EE485

3 ].. ET467 ELECTRONIC MEASURING

INSTRUMENTSOS/O3/2O2L2PM to 5 PM

2. ET384 ELECTRONICS INSTRUMENTATION

LO/O3/2O2L 10 AM to 1 PM

Due to equivalence the above said course
exam will be conducted on
26/03/2021 10 AM to 1 PM

4 L. ET465 POWER ELECTRONICS dated
LO/O3/2O2L:2 PM to 5 PM

2. ET387 POWER ELECTRONICS dated
\O/O3/2O2L:2 PM to 5 PM

ET465 is equivalent to ET387

5 CM387 / CM3103 DATA STRUCTURES dated
T6/O3/2O2L: 1O AM to 1 PM

CM387 and CM3103 - papers will be separate
for the both courses on same date and time.

6 L2/03/2021, Wednesday Read as I2/O3/2021,Thursday
7 25/03/2021. Wednesday Read as 2s/O3/z}2lThursday
8 26/O3l2O2L Wednesdav Read as 26/03/202I Friday
9 27/O3/2O2l Wednesday Read as 27/O3/2O2L Saturday

Rest of time table remains unchanged. All the concerned students s

Copy to -
1..

2.

3.

4.

Hon. Principal for information

Head of Computer Department - for necessary action

In-charge website - for publishing on website

All heads of departments - for information and necessary action


